PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ultrablend, LLC	09/08/2011
Ultrablend Liquidation, LLC	09/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.C.T.C. Holdings Corporation
Street Address:	720 Eaton Way
City:	Delta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3M 6J9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7654730
Patent Number:	7401447
Patent Number:	6988824
Patent Number:	6883955
Patent Number:	5437505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081 Phone: (604)669-3432

Email: GNMdocket@patentable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 480 - The Station, 601 W. Cordova St.

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1228 0072/73/74/75/76

PATENT

REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0629

\$200.00 7654730

501708073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin N. Manning
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_Ultrablend-to-ICTC#page1.tif source=Assignment_Ultrablend-to-ICTC#page2.tif source=Assignment_Ultrablend-to-ICTC#page3.tif source=Assignment_Ultrablend-to-ICTC#page4.tif source=Assignment_Ultrablend-to-ICTC#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultrablend, LLC and Ultrablend Liquidation, LLC, successor by merger to Ultrablend Systems, Inc. (collectively, "ULTRABLEND"), each a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1440-G Westinghouse Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273, is owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the new and useful improvements in the following:

United States Patent No. 7,654,730, "Ergonomic Paint Mixer", issued on Feb. 2, 2010; United States Patent No. 7,401,447, "Container Closer"; issued on July 22, 2008; United States Patent No. 6,988,824, "Fluid Mixer Apparatus Adapter Bucket", issued on Jan. 24, 2006;

United States Patent No. 6,883,955, "Vibrational Paint Shaker With Managed Can Detection and Clamping Features", issued on April 26, 2005;

United States Patent No. 5,437,505, "Spring-Compensated Bail Retaining Device", issued on Aug. 1, 1995; and

PCT Application Ser. No. PCT/US05/34318, "Ergonomic Paint Mixer", filed on Sept. 27, 2005.

WHEREAS, I.C.T.C. Holdings Corporation ("I.C.T.C"), a British Columbia corporation having a place of business at 720 Eaton Way, Delta B.C. V3M 6J9, desires to acquire the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ULTRABLEND hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said I.C.T.C

PATENT REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0631

PAGE 2 of 5

the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and Patents throughout the world,

including, without limitation, any Letters Patents which may issue thereon, and any subsequent

applications claiming priority to the above-identified applications and patents, reissues,

reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions, or continuations thereof and all

rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications and patents; the same

for I.C.T.C.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry

into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended

to be made and generally do everything possible to aid I.C.T.C., and its legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and Patents in all countries

throughout the world.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES]

PATENT REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0632

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute September, 20011.	ed this Assignment on this, the day of
	ULTRABLEND, LLC
Date Sept 8, 2011	Print FOWADD & EDWARDS Title GOVENOS
State of Washing tor	
State of Washing for County of Jeffersor	
On this, the State day of September, 2011, before Educid D. Educards, who prove	re me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fo	oregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his authorized capacit	y, and that by his signature on the instrument.
the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, ex	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: $9-16-1-3$	



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment on this, the day
of September, 20011.	
	ULTRABLEND LIQUIDATION, LLC, successor by merger to ULTRABLEND SYSTEMS, INC.
Date Sap 8, 2011	BY ULTRABLEND, LLC, its sole member Print FOWAND D. FOWANDS Title
State of Washington	
County of Jefferson	
State of Washington County of Juffuson On this, the Standard day of September, 2011, before to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forthat he executed the same in his authorized capacity the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, ex	oregoing instrument and acknowledged to me y, and that by his signature on the instrument,
Notary Public (Seal)	
My Commission Expires: 9-16-13	
	WILLIAM J BAO
	NOTARI
	Sep 16 2013
	PUBLIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment on this, the day
of September, 20011.	
	ICTC HOLDING CORPORATION
Date	
	Print
	Title
State of County of	
On this, the day of September, 2011, before, who proved	me, a Notary Public, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fore that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, exec	egoing instrument and acknowledged to me and that by his signature on the instrument,
(Seal)	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 027147 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 10/31/2011